
Byrne Construction Services
551 E. Berry Street
Fort Worth, Texas 76110
Phone: (817) 335-3394
Fax: (817) 877-5507

Project: 1648 - FW NW Community Center
8735 Blue Mound Road
Fort Worth, Texas 76137

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #015:  PR #9 Sanitary Sewer: CoFW
TP/W Changes

TO: CITY OF FORT WORTH
1000 THROCKMORTON ST.
FORT WORTH Texas, 76102

FROM: THOS. S. BYRNE, INC.
551 E BERRY STREET
FORT WORTH Texas, 76110

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 015 / 0 CONTRACT: 1648 - Northwest Community Center  

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:    CREATED BY: David Tatum  (THOS. S. BYRNE, INC.)
STATUS: Draft   CREATED DATE: 2/29 /2024 

REFERENCE:   PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

None  

FIELD CHANGE: No    

LOCATION:   ACCOUNTING
METHOD:

Amount Based  

SCHEDULE IMPACT:   PAID IN FULL: No  

    TOTAL AMOUNT: $196,707.86

 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR #9 Sanitary Sewer: CoFW TP/W Changes
 
CHANGE REASON: Scope Revision
 
POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #016 - PR #9 Sanitary Sewer
PR #9 Revision Scope Includes:

• The addition of a Lift Station for the Sanitary Sewer
• The reduction in Sanitary Sewer Pipe size
• The change from SDR PVC Sewer Pipe to DIP PVC Sewer Pipe
• The addition of Manhole Liner and Above Ground Marker
• Conduit and Wire for Lift Station
• Conduit and Wire for Control Boxes

 
ATTACHMENTS:
NWCC PCR5 PR 9 Proposal.pdf    NW Community Center - CP4.2 Backup.pdf    NW Community Center - CP4.2 2.22.24.pdf   
 
# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 330-3350-200 - Site Utilities PR #9 Sanitary Sewer Revision Sub Contract $ 159,670.00

2 330-3350-200 - Site Utilities Sub Bonds $ 3,841.00

3 260-2600-001 - Electrical PR #9 Conduit and Wire for Lift Station Sub Contract $ 24,118.00

4 260-2600-001 - Electrical Sub Bonds $ 603.00

5 010-0100-100 - Project Staff Bi-Weekly Payroll $ 520.00

6
017-0170-500 - Performance and Payment
Bonds

Other Costs $ 1,843.08

7 017-0170-015 - General Liability Other Costs $ 866.25

8 017-0170-010 - Umbrella Insurance Other Costs $ 571.35

9 017-0170-600 - Builder's Risk Other Costs $ 46.08

 
Byrne Construction Services page 1 of 2 Printed On: 2/29/ 2024  04 :16 PM 
 

   

 

PCO #015

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/42711/01HQVD3DWRZQXMM0WTX7W26YZR?sig=5be6827ddf23dc841c77eb10e8b24095f212e2bc79b880a8457db61f3ca69f10
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/42711/01HQVD2Q0K3V1S1C9YR2BHRZGV?sig=982d3b6b2514ebd2aed73397915e070ab1b8bf693614f00c5d0592f91819dba8
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/42711/01HQVD2HVT10CNWRY8BVTRSZHE?sig=847eeee310d060103c62e893bae3dd685d16c6609157a555d041bdd1da7df4e8


10 999-9999-900 - JOB FEE Fee $ 4,629.10

  Subtotal: $196,707.86

    Grand Total: $196,707.86

 
Approval Needed By: Thursday, March 7, 2024

 
X

We are awaiting your approval prior to proceeding with this work. In order to prevent any delay, this change must be approved by the date
shown above.

  We are proceeding with this work. Please provide written notice immediately if we are to stopwork associated with this change and await
further direction. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.

  This work is complete. Please provide approval of this change by the date shown above.
 
Funding Source:

 X This proposed change will be funded by CITY OF FORT WORTH via a future Change Order increasing or decreasing the Contract per the
amount listed above.

  This proposed change will be funded by the Owner’s Contingency within the GMP and GMP amount will not change

  This proposed change will be funded by the Contractor’s Contingency within the GMP and GMP amount will not change.

  This proposed change will be funded by an Allowance Expenditure within the GMP and GMP amount will not change
 
 
Our breakdown is attached for your review and approval. Please return one signed copy of this Proposed Change approving the associated costs, time
extensions, and funding source indicated herein.

     CITY OF FORT WORTH   THOS. S. BYRNE, INC.
  1000 THROCKMORTON ST.   551 E BERRY STREET

     FORT WORTH Texas 76102   FORT WORTH Texas 76110
         
         
         

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
Byrne Construction Services page 2 of 2 Printed On: 2/29/ 2024  04 :16 PM  

     

 

PCO #015

dtatum
DT Signature

dtatum
Text Box
2/29/24



Project: Project Name Northwest Community Center

Address 8375 Blue Mound Rd

City, State Fort Worth, Texas 76131

Byrne Job No. 1648

Analysis of Estimate Date:

Documents: PC No. 015

Description: Revision: 0

Arch Ref No.:

Vendor/Subcontractor Quantity UM Mat'l UP Mat'l Total Labor UP Labor Total Major Purchase Order Subcontract Sub Bond

0 0

1 Maverick Utilities 1 LS 0 0 159,670.00 3,841.00

0 0

2 Lockridge Priest 1 LS 0 0 24,118.00 603.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0 0.00

0 0

0 0

Sub-Totals -$                          -$                          0.00 183,788.00 4,444.00

Material Total…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..-$                          

Material Sales Tax ……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………Included

TSB Labor………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………-$                          

TSB Labor Burden……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………45.00% ……………………………………………………-$                          

Purchase Order Sub Total…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..-$                          

Sales Tax on PO's…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….Included

Subcontract Work Total……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..183,788.00$              

Sub-Total 183,788.00$              

Printing/Postage/Courier……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………-$                          

Small Tools/Equipment (5% of Material & Labor Total)…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..5.00% ……………………………………………………-$                          

PM/Estimating/Supervision ($65.00/hr x 8 hrs)………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………520.00$                     

Safety…………………………………………………………………………………………………..…………………………………………………………………………………2.00% ……………………………………………………-$                          

………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………0.00% ……………………………………………………-$                          
………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………0.00% ……………………………………………………-$                          

Sub-Total 184,308.00$              

Sub-Bonds …………………………………………………………………………………………………..…………………………………………………………………………………4,444.00$                  

Bond Premiums (Byrne)………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………1.00% ………………………………………1,843.08$                  

General Liability Insurance……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………..0.470% ………………………………………866.25$                      

Umbrella Insurance Premiums………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………0.310% ………………………………………..571.35$                     

Builders Risk Insurance…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….0.025% …………………………………… 46.08$                       

Acctg/IT…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….0.000% …………………………………… -$                          

Sub-Total 192,078.76$              

General Job Overhead……………………………………………………………………………………………………………….0.00% …………………………………… -$                          

Sub-Total 192,078.76$              

Fee……………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………2.41% ……………………………………4,629.10$                  
Sales Tax…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………….Included or Excluded 0.000% ……………………………………. Tax Exempt

TOTAL this Estimate 196,707.86$    

  

Provide and install Conduit and wire for lift station and Lift 

Station Alarm

Modification to the Sanitaru Sewer Piping Sizes and 

Types; Adding a Lift Station, Above Ground Markers

February 29, 2024

PR #009 Revision

Sanitary Sewer City TP/W Changes

Description



Clarifications Page PC No. 15

Rev 0

Inclusions
1) Provide and install Lift Station as identified on the new drawings per PR 09.

2) Change Sanitary sewer piping to DIP w/P-401 PVC piping from the SDR26 PVC.

3) Additional of 2" Poly Force Main.

4) Reduction of Sewer Piping Size as identified in PR 09.

5) Provide and install above ground markers as identified.

6) Provide and install underground conduit for lift station circuit.

7) Provide and install underground conduit for the lift alarm

8) All trenching for electrical conduits.

Note: Lift Stations have a lead time of 11 weeks; if approval is received by 03/07/24

material ETA is 05/16/24.  Lift Station pricing is valid until 3/22/24.

Exclusions
1. Sales Tax

2. Scope of work not included or cloud on the revised drawings for PR 09.

Byrne has identified this PCO as delaying the critical path of the project zero (0) calendar days at this time, 

Byrne reserves the right to request additional general condition costs for this

unforeseen existing condition at a later date, if needed.



Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

1 12" SDR-26 PVC Sewer -1682 l.f. 135.00$                          (227,070.00)$                        

2 8" SDR26 PVC Sewer 400 l.f. 117.00$                          46,800.00$                           

3 8" DIP w/ P-401 PVC Sewer 613 l.f. 181.00$                          110,953.00$                         

4 2" Poly Force Main 683 l.f. 67.00$                            45,761.00$                           

5 Concrete Encasement -53 l.f. 193.00$                          (10,229.00)$                          

6 8" By Other Than Open Cut 51 l.f. 661.00$                          33,711.00$                           

7 By Pass Pumping 1 ea. 41,919.00$                     41,919.00$                           

8 Demo & Repour Cone 1 ea. 4,950.00$                       4,950.00$                             

9 COFW Spec Ring & Lid 1 ea. 935.00$                          935.00$                                

10 Lift Station 1 ea. 47,267.00$                     47,267.00$                           

11 Manhole Liner 71 v.f. 825.00$                          58,575.00$                           

12 Above Ground Marker 6 ea. 403.00$                          2,418.00$                             

Total Sewer 155,990.00$                         

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

1 Remobilization 1 ea. 3,680.00$                       3,680.00$                             

2 P&P Adder 1 ea. 3,841.00$                       3,841.00$                             

Subtotal 7,521.00$                             

Total Proposal 163,511.00$                 

Based on PR#9 dated 2/16/24

This change proposal adds 3 weeks to our schedule. 

Lift Station Shop Drawings - 2 weeks

ETA - 8-10 weeks after approved shop drawings

Excluded seeding sodding, restoring surface to existing condition, all electrical work, 

conduit, wiring (we'll need asistance of your electrical contractor to verify connections, 

Section  B -  Sewer Distribution

Project

byule@mavutility.com Fort Worth

Contact Info

Bryan Yule NW Community Center

Section  B -  Sewer Distribution

Change Proposal #4.2
Date

2/22/2024

MAVERICK
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

P.O. Box 728 Phone: 817-684-0858

Euless, TX 76039 Fax: 817-684-0360

Page 1 of 2



Pump comes with 30' of wire.  This change order assumes panel will be mounted with 30' from bottom of wet well.

Page 2 of 2



Confidential Sewer

Description Qty. Unit Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total

Material Material Labor Labor Equipment Equipment Cost Cost Price Price

2,500.00$     2,500.00$     

12" SDR-26 PVC Sewer -1682 l.f. 53.00$          (89,146.00)$     34.72$          (58,402.78)$     34.72$          (58,402.78)$    122.44$        (205,951.56)$   135.00$        (227,070.00)$       

8" SDR26 PVC Sewer 400 l.f. 44.00$          17,600.00$      31.25$          12,500.00$      31.25$          12,500.00$     106.50$        42,600.00$      117.00$        46,800.00$          

8" DIP w/ P-401 PVC Sewer 613 l.f. 91.00$          55,783.00$      36.76$          22,536.76$      36.76$          22,536.76$     164.53$        100,856.53$    181.00$        110,953.00$        

2" Poly Force Main 683 l.f. 25.00$          17,075.00$      17.86$          12,196.43$      17.86$          12,196.43$     60.71$          41,467.86$      67.00$          45,761.00$          

Concrete Encasement -53 l.f. 33.00$          (1,749.00)$       71.43$          (3,785.71)$       71.43$          (3,785.71)$      175.86$        (9,320.43)$       193.00$        (10,229.00)$         

8" By Other Than Open Cut 51 l.f. 351.00$        17,901.00$      125.00$        6,375.00$        125.00$        6,375.00$       601.00$        30,651.00$      661.00$        33,711.00$          

By Pass Pumping 1 ea. 33,108.00$   33,108.00$      2,500.00$     2,500.00$        2,500.00$     2,500.00$       38,108.00$   38,108.00$      41,919.00$   41,919.00$          

Demo & Repour Cone 1 ea. 2,500.00$     2,500.00$        1,000.00$     1,000.00$        1,000.00$     1,000.00$       4,500.00$     4,500.00$        4,950.00$     4,950.00$            

COFW Spec Ring & Lid 1 ea. 750.00$        750.00$           50.00$          50.00$             50.00$          50.00$            850.00$        850.00$           935.00$        935.00$               

Lift Station 1 ea. 37,970.00$   37,970.00$      2,500.00$     2,500.00$        2,500.00$     2,500.00$       42,970.00$   42,970.00$      47,267.00$   47,267.00$          

Manhole Liner 71 v.f. 650.00$        46,150.00$      50.00$          3,550.00$        50.00$          3,550.00$       750.00$        53,250.00$      825.00$        58,575.00$          

Above Ground Marker 6 ea. 166.00$        996.00$           100.00$        600.00$           100.00$        600.00$          366.00$        2,196.00$        403.00$        2,418.00$            

Material Labor Equipment Cost Total Bid

138,938.00$    1,619.70$        1,619.70$       142,177.40$    155,990.00$        

11:22 AM 2/22/2024 Page 3



Regulated by The Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation, P. O. Box 12157, Austin, Texas 78711, 1-800-803-9202, 512-463-6599; website: www.tdlr.texas.gov  

2901 E Industrial Blvd Waco, Texas 76705       254-772-0670
TACLA28343C     M41036   TECL  32275

Request For Change
2/22/2024

Byrne Construction
Services

 
David Tatum
PR 9
PR 9 Lift Station

Lochridge-Priest, Inc. is pleased to submit the following proposal for your review, approval, and subsequent issuance of a subcontract change
order. We are pleased to offer this proposal based on the scope of work and clarifications as described below. We respectfully request a written
directive to proceed with the work defined herein, followed by a written change order.

Scope of work and
associated pricing:

1. Provide Electrical circuit only to feed a new lift station per attached drawings

 

 

TOTAL = $24,118.00

Clarifications:

A.) Proposal is valid for 15 days. Should approval be received after such time, or work is covered up by other trades prior to
approval being received, LPI MEP reserves the right to re-price and address any schedule implications.

Sincerely,

Ron Counts

817-948-7558

Qualifications:

A.) LPI MEP reserves the right to revisit this pricing when unforeseen field conditions are identified and/or when errors and
emissions occur in the defining of scope.

B.) Pricing accounts for (1) mobilization/pass of work to accomplish defined scope.
C.) Raceway for Low Voltage Systems are Stub-Ups to Accessible Ceilings.
D.) Pricing is based on means and methods in accordance with NEC and Local AHJ.
E.) This proposal is based on the assumption that approval of pricing and clear direction to proceed is provided in a

reasonable time frame. LPI MEP's pricing and schedule are subject to equitable adjustments for delays caused by Client's
failure to provide any required approval or suitable access or by occurrences or circumstances beyond reasonable control
(Act of God, acts of regulations of a governmental agency, emergency, and security measures).

F.) Any "backing or Framing" required for specialty boxes or back boxes to install system.

Exclusions:

A.) Rock Excavation
B.) Any and all forming / placement / cutting / repair / patching of concrete.
C.) Any and all exclusions previously agreed upon via the Executed Contract.
D.) Telephone, Data, AV, Security, BMS, Mechanical, Kitchen Hoods, Ansul Low Voltage Cabling (Provided by Others)

F.) Raceways for BMS or Temperature Control.
G.) Overtime, unless specifically included above.
H.) Expediting Charges, unless specifically included above.
J.) Sales Tax



NWCC PCR5 PR 9.xlsx
ESTIMATE SUMMARY

Lochridge-Priest, Inc.
2901 E Industrial Blvd
Waco, Texas 76705

254-772-0670

SUMMARY SHEET
PROJECT NAME: Northwest Community Center JOB NO: ELE230057
PCR DESCRIPTION: PR 9 Lift Station
LP PCR NO: PR # 9
SUBMITTED BY: Ron Counts DATE: 22-Feb-24
LABOR
Superintendent 6.15 HRS   X $65.00 = $399.75
Crew Forman 0.00 HRS   X $48.00 = $0.00
Installation Non productive 0.00 HRS   X $28.00 = $0.00
Journeyman 160.00 HRS   X $35.00 = $5,600.00
Apprentice 86.00 HRS   X $28.00 = $2,408.00
Material Distribution 0.00 HRS   X $18.00 = $0.00
Project Manager 8.00 HRS   X $65.00 = $520.00
Quality Control Engineer(s) 0.00 HRS   X $40.00 = $0.00
Safety (JHA) 5.00 HRS   X $40.00 = $200.00
Assistant Project Manager 3.69 HRS   X $40.00 = $147.60
Clean Up 9.84 HRS   X $18.00 = $177.12
Estimator 0.00 HRS   X $60.00 = $0.00
Clerical 0.00 HRS   X $20.00 = $0.00
Drawing Preparation BIM/CAD 0.00 HRS   X $45.00 = $0.00
Shift Differential (Average) 0.00 HRS   X $0.00 = $0.00
Premium Time 0.00 HRS   X $16.28 = $0.00
Building Height Adjustment 0.00 HRS   X $32.55 = $0.00
Other Adjustments 0.00 HRS   X $32.55 = $0.00

FRINGE/BURDEN 45.00% $4,253.61

LABOR COST = $13,706.08

MATERIAL/SUBCONTRACTOR QUOTES
STANDARD MATERIALS = $7,815.00
STANDARD MATERIALS SALES TAX 0.00% = $0.00
QUOTED ITEMS = $529.43
QUOTED ITEMS SALES TAX 0.00% = $0.00
SUB-CONTRACTORS = $0.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL = $1,910.00
EQUIPMENT RENTAL SALES TAX 8.25% = $157.58

MATERIAL/QUOTES COST = $10,412.01

DIRECT JOB EXPENSE
CONSUMABLES = $0.00
CONSUMABLES SALES TAX 8.25% = $0.00
TOOL RENTAL = $0.00
TOOL RENTAL SALES TAX 8.25% = $0.00
WARRANTY = $0.00

PRIME COST = $24,118.09
FEE 0.00% = $0.00

SUBTOTAL = $24,118.09

BOND = $0.00
FINAL ADJUSTMENT = $0.00

TOTAL SELLING PRICE = $24,118.00



NWCC PCR5 PR 5.xlsx
QUOTED MATL-EQUIP

Lochridge-Priest, Inc.
2901 E Industrial Blvd

254-772-0670

EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL QUOTED ITEMS
PROJECT NAME: Northwest Community Center JOB NO: ELE230057
PR DESCRIPTION: PR 9 Lift Station
LP PCR NO: PR # 9
SUBMITTED BY: Ron Counts DATE: 22-Feb-24

QUOTED ITEMS
LIGHTING FIXTURES & LAMPS = $0.00
LIGHTING CONTROLS = $0.00
SWITCHGEAR = $529.43
LV RELAY PANELS = $0.00
SURGE PROTECTION = $0.00
BUSSMAN POWER MODULES = $0.00
FUSES = $0.00
GENERATOR & ATS = $0.00
UPS/PDU = $0.00
CABLE = $0.00
HV CABLE & TERMS = $0.00
MODULAR WIRING = $0.00
UNDER FLOOR DUCT = $0.00
WIREWAYS = $0.00
PLUGMOLD = $0.00
FLOOR BOXES = $0.00
SPEC. WIRING DEVICES = $0.00
CABLE TRAY = $0.00
CAD WELD = $0.00

= $0.00

QUOTED ITEMS COST = $529.43



NWCC PCR5 PR 9.xlsx
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

Lochridge-Priest, Inc.
2901 E Industrial Blvd

254-772-0670

EQUIPMENT RENTAL EXPENSE
PROJECT NAME: Northwest Community Center JOB NO: ELE230057
PR DESCRIPTION: PR 9 Lift Station
LP PCR NO: PR # 9
SUBMITTED BY: Ron Counts DATE: 22-Feb-24

EQUIPMENT RENTAL EXPENSE # of Days Day Rate # of Weeks Week Rate Total
40' EXTENSION LADDER $28.00 $70.00 = -
19' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $147.00 1 $265.00 = 265.00
25-26' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $160.00 $407.00 = -
37-40' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $275.00 $690.00 = -
40-44' ELECT SCISSORLIFT $310.00 $725.00 = -
40' MANLIFT $295.00 $835.00 = -
60' MANLIFT $425.00 $1,150.00 = -
80' MANLIFT $725.00 $1,975.00 = -
135' MANLIFT $1,295.00 $3,900.00 = -
69' ATRIUM MANLIFT $1,700.00 $6,090.00 = -
SCAFFOLD RENTAL SYSTEMS $10.85 $75.95 = -
AIR COMPRESSOR 125PSI DIESEL $135.00 $335.00 = -
AIR COMPRESSOR 175-195 CFM $160.00 $386.00 = -
AIR COMPRESSOR HOSE 3/4" X 50' $9.00 $26.00 = -
DEMOLITION HAMMER 65LB $87.00 $305.00 = -
CORE DRILL RIG 3 SPEED $125.00 $325.00 = -
PALLET TRUCK ELECT $170.00 $435.00 = -
CUTOFF SAW 14" GAS $52.00 $155.00 = -
CABLE LOCATOR $98.00 $260.00 = -
VIDEO PIPE CAMERA W/ 200' CABLE $160.00 $475.00 = -
BACKHOE / LOADER 60-90HP 4WD $329.00 $904.00 = -
3,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR $230.00 $600.00 = -
6,000LB MINI EXCAVATOR $275.00 $726.00 = -
7,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR $283.00 $821.00 = -
9,500LB MINI EXCAVATOR $380.00 $1,260.00 = -
24" WALK BEHIND TRENCHER $205.00 $650.00 = -
RIDE ON TRENCHER 35HP-49HP 5 $310.00 $935.00 = 1,550.00
JUMPING JACK TAMPER 135-165LB 1 $95.00 $270.00 = 95.00
TRENCH ROLLER W/ REMOTE $310.00 $855.00 = -
FORKLIFT 3000LB $220.00 $630.00 = -
19' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 5.5K $316.00 $760.00 = -
36' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 6K $350.00 $1,080.00 = -
42' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 7K-9K $370.00 $1,010.00 = -
55' SHOOTING BOOM FORKLIFT 10K $813.00 $1,640.00 = -
UTILITY VEHICLE 4 SEAT 4WD DSL $124.00 $325.00 = -
2000KW A/C RESISTIVE LOAD BANK $1,185.00 $2,650.00 = -
39' BOOM LIFT ARTICULATING $342.00 $740.00 = -
50' BOOM LIFT ARTICULATING $389.00 $869.00 = -
64' BOOM LIFT ARTICULATING $450.00 $1,025.00 = -
85' BOOM LIFT ARTICULATING $757.00 $1,700.00 = -
GENERATOR 20KW DIESEL $245.00 $525.00 = -
40" CONNEX = -

=
= -
= -

EQUIPMENT RENTAL EXPENSE = 1,910.00



LOCHRIDGE - NW COMMUNITY CENTER
8375 BLUE MOUND ROAD
FORT WORTH, TX 76137

WHOLESALE ELECTRIC - 55 HALTOM CITY
5030 ANDERSON BLVD
SUITE 300
HALTOM CITY, TX 76117
Phone 817-663-8188
Fax 682-250-7272

EXPIRATION DATE

PAGE NO.

Quotation
QUOTE NUMBER

S903307203/23/2024

1 of 1

WHOLESALE ELECTRIC - 55 HALTOM
CITY
5030 ANDERSON BLVD
SUITE 300
HALTOM CITY, TX 76117
Phone 817-663-8188
Fax 682-250-7272

CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON

WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED

House Weatherford

02/22/2024DFW Gear Team NET 10TH

108612

ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE

QUOTE TO:

LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC
PO BOX 154187
WACO, TX 76715

SHIP TO:

No

SCB BGA36020 MOLDED CASE CIRCUIT
Pn: 2662322

1ea 427.000/ea 427.00

SQC VHU361 3P 30A SFTY SWITCH
Pn: 2806794

1ea 102.430/ea 102.43

Subtotal

S&H Charges

Amount Due

529.43

0.00

529.43

Printed By: DFWGEAR on 2/22/2024 1:29:09 PM CST

T H I S  I S  A  Q U O T A T I O N
Prices are firm for 30 days.
Wire and Conduit prices are firm for day of quote only!
A P P L I C A B L E  T A X E S  E X T R A !



N
O

 
P

A
R

K
I

N
G

NO PARKING

NO PARKING

N
O

 
P

A
R

K
I

N
G

N
O

 
P

A
R

K
I

N
G

N
O

 
P

A
R

K
I

N
G

EX-G
AS

EX-G
AS

EX-24'' W

UE UE

UE

UE
GAS GAS

GAS

GAS

EX-SS EX-SS EX-SS EX-SS EX-SS EX-SS

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

0 1206060

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4



EX
-S

S
EX

-S
S

EX
-S

S
EX

-S
S

EX
-S

S
EX

-S
S

EX
-S

S

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

0 20 4020

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

0 20 4020

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4



NO PARKING

NO PARKING

UE

UE

UE

GAS

GAS

GAS

GAS

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

0 20 4020

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4

rcounts
Highlight

rcounts
Highlight



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D100 ACCEPTABLE BACKFILL
33 05 10-D201A EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER UP TO 15-INCH DIAMETER

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D104 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL
33 05 10-D201A EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER UP TO 15-INCH DIAMETER

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D100 ACCEPTABLE BACKFILL
33 05 10-D202 EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER SERVICES

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D104 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL
33 05 10-D017 CONCRETE ENCASEMENT FOR UTILITY PIPES

·

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D104 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL
33 05 10-D201B EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER 18-INCH DIAMETER AND LARGER

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS

33 05 10-D100 ACCEPTABLE BACKFILL
33 05 10-D201B EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER 18-INCH DIAMETER AND LARGER



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS REVISED: 06-19-2013

STANDARD MANHOLE 33 39
10/20-D208

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS REVISED: 09-16-2021

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE 33 31 50-D214

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS REVISED: 12-01-2021

SHALLOW SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE 33 39
10/20-D210

CITY OF FORT WORTH, TEXAS REVISED: 08-31-2012

UTILITY MARKER POLE 33 05 26-D016

C
A
U
T
I
O
N

U
T
I
L
I
T
Y

P
I
P
E
L
I
N
E



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

BR
INK

LEY
 SA

RG
EN

T W
IG

INT
ON

AR
CH

ITE
CT

S

N
O

R
TH

W
ES

T
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y 
C

EN
TE

R
83

75
 B

LU
E 

M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
  F

T 
W

O
R

TH
, T

X 
76

13
7

C
O

N
ST

RU
C

TI
O

N
 IS

SU
E

© 2022

D
eO

tte
 E

ng
in

ee
rin

g

(2
14

) 7
39

-3
22

6

(8
17

) 4
46

-6
87

7

(7
2)

 8
70

-9
06

0

(2
14

) 4
20

-7
20

2

(9
72

) 9
60

-9
97

0

Ke
nd

al
l +

 L
an

d
sc

ap
e 

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

e

M
EP

 C
on

su
lti

ng
 E

ng
in

ee
rs

 (M
EP

C
E)

A
G

&
E

Br
in

kl
ey

 S
ar

ge
nt

 W
ig

in
to

n 
A

rc
hi

te
ct

s

La
nd

sc
ap

e:

C
iv

il:

M
EP

:

St
ru

ct
ur

al
:

A
rc

hi
te

ct
:

 T
BD

Te
ch

no
lo

gy
:

P
:\
2
0
2
1
0
0
4
0
0
 
-
 
F
W
 
N
o
rt
h
 
W
e
st
 
C
o
m
m
u
n
it
y 
C
e
n
te
r\
d
w
g
\
P
lo
t 
S
h
e
e
ts

2
/
1
6
/
2
0
2
4



J

UTILITY POLE

3

1

4

5

2

2

2

S2

S2

S2S2

S2

S2

S2

ON H1 - 31,33

4

6

8

MD - 14,16,18

8

10

9

PLAN NOTES
1. REFER TO LIGHTING CONTROLS SCHEDULE ON 

SHEET E5.01 FOR EXTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROLS 
INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL WORK PERTAINING TO NEW UTILITY 
TRANSFORMER SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH 
ONCOR PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL, CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE 
PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND 
REQUIREMENTS.

4. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND CIVIL FOR 
STREET LIGHT EXACT LOCATIONS.

NOTES BY SYMBOL
1. METER AND CT ENCLOSURE MOUNTED ON BUILDING 

EXTERIOR.

2. SERVICE ENTRANCE DISCONNECT - PROVIDE AND 
INSTALL 600V, 600A, 3P, NEMA 3R DISCONNNECT 
SWITCH. MOUNT ON BUILDING EXTERIOR.

3. PROPOSED CONDUIT ROUTING FOR ELECTRICAL 
SERVICE FROM UTILITY TRANSFORMER TO MAIN 
SERVICE DISCONNECT. REFER TO ELECTRICAL RISER 
DIAGRAM ON SHEET E7.01 FOR CONDUIT AND 
CONDUCTOR SIZES. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTE 
WITH ARCHITECT AND CIVIL PRIOR TO TRENCHING.

4. PROPOSED CONDUIT ROUTING FOR AT&T SERVICE 
FROM 'DATA 1022' TO SERVICE POINT. PROVIDE (2) 4" 
CONDUIT FOR AT&T. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTE 
WITH ARCHITECT AND CIVIL PRIOR TO TRENCHING. 
COORDINATE WITH AT&T FOR EXACT SERVICE POINT 
LOCATION. REFER TO TECHNOLOGY PLANS FOR 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND REQUIREMENTS.

5. UTILITY TRANSFORMER MOUNTED ON UTILITY POLE. 
COORDINATE WITH ONCOR FOR EXACT TERMINAL 
POLE LOCATION AND CONNECTION REQUIREMENTS.

6. NOT USED.

7. NOT USED.

8. PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR POWER FOR LIFT 
STATION. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND CIVIL 
FOR EXACT LOCATION.

9. PROVIDE 600V, 30A, 3P, NEMA 3R DISCONNECT 
SWITCH FOR LIFT STATION. COORDINATE WITH 
ARCHITECT AND CIVIL FOR EXACT LOCATION.

4

4

6

8

10

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

D
e

O
tt

e
 E

n
g

in
e

e
ri
n

g

(2
1
4
) 

7
3
9
-3

2
2
6

(8
1
7
) 

4
4
6
-6

8
7
7

(7
2
) 

8
7
0
-9

0
6
0

(2
1
4
) 

4
2
0
-7

2
0
2

(9
7
2
) 

9
6
0
-9

9
7
0

K
e

n
d

a
ll 

+
 L

a
n

d
sc

a
p

e
 A

rc
h

it
e

c
tu

re

M
E
P

 C
o

n
su

lt
in

g
 E

n
g

in
e

e
rs

 (
M

E
P

C
E
)

A
G

&
E

B
ri
n

k
le

y
 S

a
rg

e
n

t 
W

ig
in

to
n

 A
rc

h
it
e

c
ts

La
n

d
sc

a
p

e
:

C
iv

il:

M
E
P

:

S
tr

u
c

tu
ra

l:

A
rc

h
it
e

c
t:

TB
D

Te
c

h
n

o
lo

g
y
:

B
R

IN
K

LE
Y

 S
A

R
G

EN
T 

W
IG

IN
TO

N
A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T

S

C
:\
U
s
e
rs
\
S
T
A
T
IO
N
D
X
F
\
D
o
c
u
m
e
n
ts
\
3
1
.0
0
3
0
5
_
F
t W
 
N
W
C
C
_
M
E
P
_
R
2
1
_
d
fr
y
m
a
n
R
G
Y
N
7
.r
v
t

1
/
1
5
/
2
0
2
4
 
1
0
:5
0
:1
4
 
A
M

E1.01

ELECTRICAL
SITE PLAN

03/03/2023

21918.00

N
O

R
T

H
W

E
S

T
 C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y
C

E
N

T
E

R
8
3

7
5

 B
L

U
E

 M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
, 

F
T

. 
W

O
R

T
H

, 
T

X
 7

6
1

3
7

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 I
S
S
U

E

SCALE: 1" = 40'-0"
1

ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN

NORTH

2

History

# Date Description

2 03/03/2023 PR #1

4 06/30/2023 PR #4

6 08/30/2023 PR #6

8 11/16/2023 PR #10

10 1/15/2024 PR #9 (REVISION 1)

1/15/2024

rcounts
Length Measurement
89'-2"

rcounts
Length Measurement
151'-0"

rcounts
Length Measurement
224'-11"

rcounts
Length Measurement
259'-5"

rcounts
Length Measurement
103'-11"

rcounts
Length Measurement
74'-10"

rcounts
Arrow

rcounts
Highlight
8. PROVIDE DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR POWER FOR LIFT 
STATION. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND CIVIL 
FOR EXACT LOCATION.
9. PROVIDE 600V, 30A, 3P, NEMA 3R DISCONNECT 
SWITCH FOR LIFT STATION. COORDINATE WITH 
ARCHITECT AND CIVIL FOR EXACT LOCATION.



Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects, Inc.

D
e

O
tt

e
 E

n
g

in
e

e
ri
n

g

(2
1
4
) 

7
3
9
-3

2
2
6

(8
1
7
) 

4
4
6
-6

8
7
7

(7
2
) 

8
7
0
-9

0
6
0

(2
1
4
) 

4
2
0
-7

2
0
2

(9
7
2
) 

9
6
0
-9

9
7
0

K
e

n
d

a
ll 

+
 L

a
n

d
sc

a
p

e
 A

rc
h

it
e

c
tu

re

M
E
P

 C
o

n
su

lt
in

g
 E

n
g

in
e

e
rs

 (
M

E
P

C
E
)

A
G

&
E

B
ri
n

k
le

y
 S

a
rg

e
n

t 
W

ig
in

to
n

 A
rc

h
it
e

c
ts

La
n

d
sc

a
p

e
:

C
iv

il:

M
E
P

:

S
tr

u
c

tu
ra

l:

A
rc

h
it
e

c
t:

TB
D

Te
c

h
n

o
lo

g
y
:

B
R

IN
K

LE
Y

 S
A

R
G

EN
T 

W
IG

IN
TO

N
A

R
C

H
IT

EC
T

S

C
:\
U
s
e
rs
\
S
T
A
T
IO
N
D
X
F
\
D
o
c
u
m
e
n
ts
\
3
1
.0
0
3
0
5
_
F
t W
 
N
W
C
C
_
M
E
P
_
R
2
1
_
d
fr
y
m
a
n
R
G
Y
N
7
.r
v
t

1
/
1
5
/
2
0
2
4
 
1
0
:5
0
:1
4
 
A
M

E5.02

ELECTRICAL
PANEL
SCHEDULES

03/03/2023

21918.00

N
O

R
T

H
W

E
S

T
 C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y
C

E
N

T
E

R
8
3

7
5

 B
L

U
E

 M
O

U
N

D
 R

O
A

D
, 

F
T

. 
W

O
R

T
H

, 
T

X
 7

6
1

3
7

C
O

N
S
T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 I
S
S
U

E

1. PROVIDE HACR BREAKERS FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT.

Breaker Notes:

WH Water Heater

R Receptacle

MT Motor

M Misc Total Est. Demand Current: 167 A

L Lighting Total Conn. Current: 163 A

KT Kitchen MT 2992 VA 112.50% 3366 VA Total Est. Demand: 138956 VA

H Heating L 13583 VA 125.00% 16978 VA Total Conn. Load: 135187 VA

C Cooling H 118612 VA 100.00% 118612 VA

Load Key Load Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals

Legend:

Total Amps: 182 A 133 A 186 A

Total Load: 48659 VA 36752 VA 49775 VA

41 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 42

39 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 40

37 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 38

35 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 12936 VA 1 50 A H VAV-1-12 CONTROL 1003 36

33 651 VA 6537 VA 1 25 A H VAV-1-11 LOBBY 1001 34

31
L STREETLIGHTS SITE 20 A 2

651 VA 8172 VA 1 30 A H VAV-1-10 CORRIDOR 1023 32

29 L FLAGPOLE LIGHT SITE 20 A 1 500 VA 12410 VA 1 45 A H VAV-1-7 STORAGE 1031 30

27 L EXTERIOR SITE LIGHTING 20 A 1 870 VA 5845 VA 1 25 A H VAV-1-6 CORRIDOR 1023 28

25 L EXTERIOR FACADE LIGHTING 20 A 1 327 VA 13351 VA 1 50 A H VAV-1-5 CORRIDOR 1023 26

23 L EXIT SIGNS 20 A 1 66 VA 4986 VA 1 20 A H VAV-1-4 CORRIDOR 1023 24

21 L INTERIOR LIGHTING GYM 20 A 1 1480 VA 3684 VA 1 15 A H VAV-1-3 WORK AREA 1017 22

19 L INTERIOR LIGHTING EXERCISE,... 20 A 1 2531 VA 5734 VA 1 25 A H VAV-1-2 WORK AREA 1017 20

17 L INTERIOR LIGHTING OFFICES,... 20 A 1 3138 VA 1634 VA 1 15 A H VAV-1-1 DIRECTOR OFFICE 1019 18

15 L INTERIOR LIGHTING GYM 20 A 1 1580 VA 2000 VA 16

13 L INTERIOR LIGHTING CORRIDOR,... 20 A 1 1789 VA 2000 VA
2 20 A H UH-1 RISER ROOM 1026

14

11 499 VA 6762 VA 12

9 499 VA 6762 VA 10

7

MT KEF-1 ROOF 15 A 3

499 VA 6762 VA

3 25 A H VAV-1-9 CORRIDOR 1023

8

5 499 VA 6346 VA 6

3 499 VA 6346 VA 4

1

MT MAUF-1 ROOF 15 A 3

499 VA 6346 VA

3 25 A H VAV-1-8 CORRIDOR 1023

2

CKT Circuit Description Trip Poles A B C Poles Trip Circuit Description CKT

Panel Notes:

Enclosure: TYPE 1

Mounting: SURFACE Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 225 A

Supply From: MD Phases: 3 Mains Type: MLO

Location: ELECTRICAL 1024 Volts: 480Y/277 A.I.C. Rating: 22K

Branch Panel: H1

Breaker Notes:

WH Water Heater

R Receptacle

MT Motor

M Misc WH 120 VA 100.00% 120 VA Total Est. Demand Current: 107 A

L Lighting R 9900 VA 100.00% 9900 VA Total Conn. Current: 105 A

KT Kitchen MT 654 VA 118.35% 774 VA Total Est. Demand: 38504 VA

H Heating M 25370 VA 100.00% 25370 VA Total Conn. Load: 37916 VA

C Cooling L 1872 VA 125.00% 2340 VA

Load Key Load Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals

Legend:

Total Amps: 115 A 115 A 92 A

Total Load: 13392 VA 13454 VA 11070 VA

83 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 84

81 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 82

79 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 80

77 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 78

75 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 76

73 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 74

71 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 72

69 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 70

67 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 68

65 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 66

63 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 64

61 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 62

59 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 60

57 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 58

55 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 56

53 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 54

51 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 52

49 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 1872 VA 1 20 A L INTERIOR LIGHTING LOBBY 50

47 M AUTOMATIC FAUCET WOMENS 1011 20 A 1 270 VA 360 VA 1 20 A M AUTOMATIC FAUCET ROOM 1007,... 48

45 MT CEILING FAN FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 0 VA 2880 VA 1 20 A M GYM CONTROLS GYM STORAGE 1005 46

43 MT CEILING FAN FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 0 VA 1000 VA 1 20 A M PRINTER/COPIER CONTROL 1003 44

41 M VENDING MACHINE VENDING 1016 20 A 1 1300 VA 120 VA 1 20 A WH WH-1 MECH 1015 42

39 MT CP-1 MECH 1015 20 A 1 90 VA 1500 VA 1 20 A M TV FITNESS 1034 40

37 MT ART FAN LOUNGE 1002 20 A 1 360 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M TV LOBBY 1001 38

35 M TV FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 1200 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M PROJECTOR GYMNASIUM 1004 36

33 MT CEILING FAN GROUP EXERCISE 1035 20 A 1 0 VA 360 VA 1 20 A M WORKSTATION CONTROL 1003 34

31 M PROJECTOR GROUP EXERCISE 1035 20 A 1 300 VA 360 VA 1 20 A M WORKSTATION CONTROL 1003 32

29 R RCPT ROOF 20 A 1 720 VA 360 VA 1 20 A M WORKSTATION CONTROL 1003 30

27 R RCPT GROUP EXERCISE 1035 20 A 1 720 VA 1200 VA 1 20 A M SCOREBOARD GYMNASIUM 1004 28

25 R RCPT FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 900 VA 2880 VA 1 20 A M GYM CONTROLS GYM STORAGE 1005 26

23 M FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 800 VA 800 VA 1 20 A M FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS 1034 24

21 M FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS 1034 20 A 1 800 VA 800 VA 1 20 A M FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS 1034 22

19 M GYM RELAY PANEL 20 A 1 800 VA 800 VA 1 20 A M FITNESS EQUIPMENT FITNESS 1034 20

17 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 800 VA 1 20 A M GYM RELAY PANEL 18

15 R RCPT ROOM 1001, 1004, 1005 20 A 1 1440 VA 1440 VA 1 20 A R RCPT GYMNASIUM 1004 16

13 R RCPT EXTERIOR 20 A 1 360 VA 1000 VA 1 20 A M HAND DRYER FAMILY RR 1007 14

11 M F/A ANNUNCIATOR PANEL LOBBY... 20 A 1 300 VA 1000 VA 1 20 A M HAND DRYER WOMENS 1011 12

9 M HAND DRYER MENS 1008 20 A 1 1000 VA 540 VA 1 20 A R RCPT ROOM 1011, 1012 10

7 R RCPT ROOM 1007, 1008, 1009 20 A 1 720 VA 720 VA 1 20 A R RCPT ROOM 1001, 1015, 1036 8

5 R RCPT LOBBY 1001 20 A 1 1440 VA 1300 VA 1 20 A M VENDING MACHINE VENDING 1016 6

3 MT EF-2 ROOF 15 A 1 84 VA 600 VA 1 20 A M DRINKING FOUNTAIN CORRIDOR 1023 4

1 MT EF-1 ROOF 15 A 1 480 VA 540 VA 1 20 A R RCPT FITNESS 1034 2

CKT Circuit Description Trip Poles A B C Poles Trip Circuit Description CKT

Panel Notes:

Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 225 A

Mounting: SURFACE Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 225 A

Supply From: TL2 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MCB

Location: ELECTRICAL 1024 Volts: 208Y/120 A.I.C. Rating: 10K

Branch Panel: L2

Breaker Notes:

WH Water Heater

R Receptacle

MT Motor R 13140 VA 88.05% 11570 VA

M Misc MT 2400 VA 103.13% 2475 VA Total Est. Demand Current: 97 A

L Lighting M 13540 VA 100.00% 13540 VA Total Conn. Current: 101 A

KT Kitchen L 168 VA 125.00% 210 VA Total Est. Demand: 34797 VA

H Heating KT 850 VA 100.00% 850 VA Total Conn. Load: 36240 VA

C Cooling C 7201 VA 100.00% 7201 VA

Load Key Load Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals

Legend:

Total Amps: 101 A 110 A 94 A

Total Load: 11952 VA 13096 VA 11231 VA

83 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 84

81 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 82

79 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 80

77 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 78

75 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 76

73 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 74

71 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 72

69 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 70

67 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 68

65 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 66

63 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 64

61 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 62

59 M STREETLIGHT TIMECLOCK ROOM... 20 A 1 300 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 60

57 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 58

55 M IT RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 180 VA 1 20 A M IT RCPT DATA 1022 56

53 M IT RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 168 VA 1 20 A L INTERIOR LIGHTING KITCHEN 54

51 M IT RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 300 VA 1 20 A L INV ELECTRICAL 1024 52

49 M MOTORIZED SHADES... 20 A 1 1200 VA 900 VA 1 20 A R RCPT ROOM 1023, 1030, 1031 50

47 MT CEILING FAN MULTI-PURPOSE /... 20 A 1 1200 VA 60 VA 1 20 A M GT-1 EXTERIOR 48

45 R RCPT MULTI-PURPOSE/MEETING RM... 20 A 1 1440 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M BMS CONTROL PANEL DATA 1022 46

43 R RCPT ROOM 1025, 1026, EXTERIOR 20 A 1 540 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M LRP1 ELECTRICAL 1024 44

41 M LIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM PANEL... 20 A 1 300 VA 600 VA 1 20 A M IRRIGATION CONTROLLER RISER... 42

39 R RCPT ELECTRICAL 1024 20 A 1 360 VA 180 VA 1 20 A M IT RCPT DATA 1022 40

37 M IT RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 180 VA 1 20 A R RCPT DATA 1022 38

35 M IT RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 180 VA 1 20 A R RCPT DATA 1022 36

33 R RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONTROL... 34

31 R RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M VIDEO SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM... 32

29 R RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM... 30

27 R RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 1920 VA 1 20 A M MICROWAVE BREAKRM 1018 28

25 R RCPT DATA 1022 20 A 1 180 VA 900 VA 1 20 A R RCPT ROOM 1001, 1018, EXTERIOR 26

23 M DISPOSAL BREAKRM 1018 20 A 1 1600 VA 1000 VA 1 20 A M PRINTER/COPIER WORK AREA 1017 24

21 KT REFRIGERATOR BREAKRM 1018 20 A 1 850 VA 400 VA 1 20 A M WORKSTATION STAFF OFFICE 1020 22

19 M WORKSTATION DIRECTOR OFFICE... 20 A 1 400 VA 400 VA 1 20 A M WORKSTATION STAFF OFFICE 1020 20

17 M WORKSTATION STAFF OFFICE 1020 20 A 1 400 VA 1440 VA 1 20 A R RCPT ROOM 1017, 1019, 1021 18

15 R RCPT ROOM 1019, 1020 20 A 1 1440 VA 1440 VA 1 20 A R RCPT MULTI-PURPOSE/MEETING RM... 16

13 R RCPT ROOM 1001, 1003, 1017, 1023 20 A 1 900 VA 400 VA 1 20 A M MOTORIZED SHADES... 14

11 150 VA 1440 VA 1 20 A R RCPT MULTI-PURPOSE/MEETING RM... 12

9
M UPS DATA 1022 30 A 2

150 VA 1080 VA 1 20 A R RCPT MULTI-PURPOSE/MEETING RM... 10

7 1125 VA 1200 VA 1 20 A MT CEILING FAN MULTI-PURPOSE /... 8

5
C FCU-2 / CU-2 ELECTRICAL 1024 / ROOF 15 A 2

1125 VA 600 VA 1 20 A M TV MULTI-PURPOSE/MEETING RMS... 6

3 2476 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M PROJECTOR... 4

1
C FCU-1 / CU-1 DATA 1022 / ROOF 30 A 2

2476 VA 300 VA 1 20 A M PROJECTOR... 2

CKT Circuit Description Trip Poles A B C Poles Trip Circuit Description CKT

Panel Notes:

Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 225 A

Mounting: SURFACE Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 225 A

Supply From: TL1 Phases: 3 Mains Type: MCB

Location: ELECTRICAL 1024 Volts: 208Y/120 A.I.C. Rating: 10K

Branch Panel: L1

1. PROVIDE HACR BREAKERS FOR ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT.

Breaker Notes:

WH Water Heater WH 120 VA 100.00% 120 VA

R Receptacle R 27000 VA 68.52% 18500 VA

MT Motor MT 10453 VA 110.54% 11555 VA

M Misc M 45550 VA 100.00% 45550 VA Total Est. Demand Current: 514 A

L Lighting L 15623 VA 125.00% 19528 VA Total Conn. Current: 528 A

KT Kitchen KT 23034 VA 65.00% 14972 VA Total Est. Demand: 427448 VA

H Heating H 118612 VA 100.00% 118612 VA Total Conn. Load: 438736 VA

C Cooling C 209967 VA 100.00% 209967 VA

Load Key Load Connected Load Demand Factor Estimated Demand Panel Totals

Legend:

Total Amps: 547 A 508 A 536 A

Total Load: 150510 VA 140785 VA 147450 VA

41 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 42

39 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 40

37 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 38

35 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 36

33 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 34

31 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 32

29 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 30

27 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 28

25 SPARE 20 A 1 0 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 26

23 9962 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 24

21 11802 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 22

19

TLK 125 A 3

11020 VA 0 VA 1 20 A SPARE 20

17 11231 VA 1469 VA 18

15 13096 VA 1469 VA 16

13

TL2 125 A 3

11952 VA 1469 VA

3 15 A MT LIFT STATION

14

11 11070 VA 27158 VA 12

9 13454 VA 27158 VA 10

7

TL1 125 A 3

13392 VA 27158 VA

3 125 A C RTU-2 ROOF

8

5 49775 VA 40460 VA 6

3 36752 VA 40460 VA 4

1

H1 225 A 3

48659 VA 40460 VA

3 150 A C RTU-1 ROOF

2

CKT Circuit Description Trip Poles A B C Poles Trip Circuit Description CKT

1. PROVIDE WITH SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVICE.

Panel Notes:

Enclosure: TYPE 1 MCB Rating: 800 A

Mounting: SURFACE Wires: 4 Mains Rating: 800 A

Supply From: UTILTIY XFMR Phases: 3 Mains Type: MCB

Location: ELECTRICAL 1024 Volts: 480Y/277 A.I.C. Rating: 22K

Branch Panel: MD

History

# Date Description

4 06/30/2023 PR #4

10 1/15/2024 PR #9 (REVISION 1)

4

4

10

1/15/2024

rcounts
Highlight
3 15 A MT LIFT STATION


	Text1: Lift Alarm


